Revision Details Date
Rev 1.0 Initial Release Mar. 2023
Revision History
AS9Fxx Series :  1Gb / 2Gb / 4Gb / 8Gb, x8bits, 1.8V/3.3V SLC Parallel NAND FLASH
Confidential -1／54- Rev.1.0  Mar.  2023
1Gb / 2Gb / 4Gb / 8Gb, x8bits  SLC Parallel NAND FLASH
AS9FxxG08SA
Features

Confidential -3／54- Rev.1.0  Mar.  2023
AS9FxxG08SA
1.1 Product Ordering Information
DENSITY PART NUMBER
INTER
FACE
Spare Area
Vcc & VccQ
Range
PACKAGE TYPE Temp.
1Gb AS9F31G08SA-25BIN x8 64 bytes 2.7V to 3.6V 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
Industrial
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
2Gb AS9F32G08SA-25BIN x8 128 bytes 2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
4Gb
AS9F34G08SA-25BIN x8 128 bytes 2.7V to 3.6V
AS9F14G08SA-45BIN x8 128 bytes 1.7V to 1.95V
8Gb
(DDP)
AS9F38G08SA-25BIN x8 128 bytes 2.7V to 3.6V
AS9F18G08SA-45BIN x8 128 bytes 1.7V to 1.95V
Auto
Grade2
4Gb AS9F14G08SA-45BAN x8 128 bytes 1.7V to 1.95V
8Gb(DDP) AS9F18G08SA-45BAN x8 128 bytes 1.7V to 1.95V
Confidential -4／54- Rev.1.0  Mar.  2023
AS9FxxG08SA
Figure 1.1 : 1/2/4Gb Logic Diagram
Table 1 : Signal Names